
Charts international Woche 3/2026

POS LW +/- KÜNSTLER / INTERPRET TITEL Label Punkte ^ Woche Bem.

01 02 +1 JENNIFER RUSH X STEREOACT I Come Undone Sony 796 01 3 Ja

02 01 -1 LOONA X MARK 'OH X BASSWAR & CAOX Let This Party Never End Beat Dealer Records 765 01 3 Ja

03 42 +39 LADY GAGA Abracadabra Interscope 744 03 3 Nein

04 40 +36 CALVIN HARRIS - CLEMENTINE DOUGLAS Blessings Sony Music 723 04 3 Nein

05 07 +2 ARMIN VAN BUUREN Put Your Bassline Kontor 713 05 3 Nein

06 05 -1 FRITZ KALKBRENNER Save me Virgin Records 682 05 3 Nein

07 11 +4 FELIX JAEHN & JHART Pride Universal 682 07 3 Nein

08 39 +31 PAUL KALKBRENNER - DEPECHE MODE Dreaming on B1 Recordings 682 08 3 Nein

09 49 +40 SEAN FINN & PLAY!ON I Follow Rivers Mukoko Groove 620 03 3 Nein

10 08 -2 LIAM CONNER FEAT. AMANDA WILSON Crush Central Station Records 589 08 3 Nein

11 45 +34 DEE JAY RUFUS FEAT. SHIRLEY BRUG WORDS Xenia Records 581 11 3 Ja

12 34 +22 ARMIN VAN BUUREN, SACHA Set me free Kontor 565 12 3 Nein

13 38 +25 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE Dream Beats Columbia 558 13 3 Nein

14 37 +23 JAMES HYPE Don't Wake Me Up Universal 558 14 3 Nein

15 09 -6 ALLE FARBEN The Rhythm Warner Music 558 09 3 Nein

16 31 +15 KATO FEAT. JON Turn The Lights Off Disco.wax 558 16 3 Nein

17 68 +51 BACH & ROMY Please don´t go away New Radiola Records 548 17 3 Nein

18 33 +15 PAUL KALKBRENNER NINETY - TWO B1 Recordings 496 18 3 Nein

19 32 +13 AVA MAX Lovin Myself Atlantic 496 19 3 Nein

20 35 +15 TISCORE X FUTURE BREEZE Guide Me Home Kontor Records 490 20 3 Ja

21 94 +73 BEN LIEBRAND FEAT. TIMMY THOMAS Together High Fashion Music 468 21 3 Nein

22 03 -19 FAITHLESS & DISCLOSURE Insomnia (Disclosure's 2025 Edit) Sony UK 465 03 3 Nein

23 04 -19 TALLA 2XLC - RMB Deep Down Below That´s Trance 465 04 3 Nein

24 74 +50 DAVID GUETTA, TEDDY SWIMS & TONES AND I Gone Gone Gone Warner 465 24 3 Nein

25 13 -12 DJ JAMES MUNICH When Will I See You Again Big Records 465 13 3 Nein

26 28 +2 SMOKIE X STEREOACT Living Next Door to Alice Sony Music 459 26 3 Ja

27 61 +34 VNV NATION By your side Anachron Sounds 454 27 3 Nein

28 97 +69 MIKE CANDYS Everyone Kontor 437 28 3 Ja

29 85 +56 THE BOSSHOSS FEAT. ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGERI?ll be back Warner 436 19 3 Nein

30 43 +13 TAYLOR SWIFT Opalite Swift 434 16 3 Nein

31 14 -17 ALVARO SOLER Apágame Epic Records 434 14 3 Nein

32 06 -26 ARMIN VAN BUUREN - ADAM BEYER - D-SHAKE Techno Trance Armada Music 434 05 3 Nein

33 50 +17 LOUD LUXURY Crash Kontor Records 428 33 3 Ja

34 16 -18 DAVID GUETTA, HYPATON & BONNIE TYLER Together Warner Music 403 16 3 Nein

35 15 -20 JAMES HYPE FT. S.HARPER & BOBBY HARVEY Waterfalls Universal 403 15 3 Nein

36 36 0 LEONY By Your Side (In My Mind) Crash Your Sound 403 36 3 Nein

37 46 +9 AVICII & ELLE KING Let's Ride Away Universal 403 37 3 Nein

38 24 -14 KYGO & ONEREPUBLIC Chasing Paradise Sony Music 397 24 3 Nein

39 60 +21 DANIEL PORTMANN Fahrenheit Kontor Records 375 39 3 Ja

40 26 -14 LOST FREQUENCIES & BOMFUNK MC'S Freestyle (Rock The Microphone) Sony 372 26 4 Nein

41 20 -21 DJ HERZBEAT Non E Vero Electrola 368 20 6 Ja

42 56 +14 MIKE MAREEN Turn Around (Dance Version) artitainment 368 14 3 Ja

43 66 +23 SAM FENDER Arm's Length Universal Music 356 43 3 Nein

44 81 +37 1991 & SUBSONIC & IVD Castles In The Sky Kontor Records 356 30 3 Ja

45 19 -26 LADY GAGA The Dead Dance Interscope Records 341 02 3 Nein

46 44 -2 MARC MARIS X CJ STONE X DEEJAY FAMILY Faded ? last Summer Love (Extended Mix) Attack Music / Monopol 337 11 3 Ja

47 87 +40 AVALAN & ROKSTON Something to Believe In Universal 329 46 3 Nein

48 80 +32 WARP BROTHERS & HANI Power Of American Natives Kontor Records 329 29 3 Ja

49 83 +34 ANDREA OLIVA & TIM ENGELHARDT No Tears Kontor Records 329 49 3 Ja

50 65 +15 ARODES Kidz Kontor Records 328 50 3 Ja
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51 59 +8 DANIEL ORPI X TRALLEZ Turn Off The Bass Kontor Records 327 51 3 Ja

52 63 +11 PASSENGER 10 Jugaad Kontor Records 327 52 3 Ja

53 82 +29 NO HERO & QUICKDROP Guide You Kontor Records 325 42 3 Ja

54 76 +22 MAXIM LANY Roller Kontor Records 325 39 3 Ja

55 54 -1 DAVID GUETTA, HYPATON & EUROPE The Final Countdown 2025 Sony music 325 54 3 Nein

56 51 -5 TWOLOUD Better Kontor Records 324 51 3 Ja

57 79 +22 HAGEN FEETLY Make You Mine Kontor Records 322 45 3 Ja

58 72 +14 HILLS Cry (Just A Little) Spinnin` Records 310 58 3 Nein

59 22 -37 FERRECK DAWN FEAT. AURELIA RAY Mirror Machine Spinnin Records 310 22 3 Nein

60 41 -19 GLORIA GAYNOR I am WhatsApp I am (Marco Fratty New Version)News Music Group 310 41 3 Nein

61 71 +10 MK & CLEMENTINE DOUGLAS Come Find Me Ultra Records 310 21 3 Nein

62 69 +7 TIGA Bugatti (CID Remix) BEAT Music Fund 310 62 3 Nein

63 47 -16 DEPECHE MODE In The End (from the Memento Mori Sessions) Sony Music 310 47 3 Nein

64 12 -52 AZTECK, PITBULL & GABRY PONTE Pretty Woman (All Around The World) Universal 310 09 3 Nein

65 67 +2 LEXY & K-PAUL Possible Warner 310 65 3 Nein

66 77 +11 THE HITMEN All My Life Kontor Records 306 20 3 Ja

67 90 +23 DJ HERZBEAT X BERNIE PAUL It´s A Real Good Feeling Electrola 306 63 3 Ja

68 21 -47 ARMIN VAN BUUREN & B.HEMSLEY FT. L.PULLINIs It Beautiful Kontor Records 306 21 3 Ja

69 75 +6 ARMIN VAN BUUREN & JOHN CHRISTIAN All Night Kontor Records 287 47 3 Ja

70 48 -22 CLOCKCLOCK & BOKI Blurry Eyes Music For Millions 279 48 3 Nein

71 27 -44 JACOTÉNE Stop Calling EPIC Records 279 23 3 Nein

72 29 -43 BEKIM! - STEREOLINK - SVEN KUHLMANN Da-Ga Da-Ga ZYX 279 13 3 Nein

73 57 -16 LISA FEAT. DOJA CAT & RAYE Born Again RCA 276 57 3 Nein

74 95 +21 THOMAS ANDERS Don't Worry (Thomas' Version) Edel 248 57 3 Nein

75 93 +18 PAUL KALKBRENNER - STROMAE Que ce soit clair B1 Recordings 248 70 3 Nein

76 10 -66 BITTER:SWEET Other Side bitter:Sweet 248 10 3 Nein

77 86 +9 BLASTERJAXX The Power Of Love Spinnin Records 248 54 3 Nein

78 30 -48 NEPTUNICA & CORONA The Rhythm of the Night (Athenica Remix) Kontor Records 248 28 3 Nein

79 92 +13 ZERB & WIZ KHALIFA FEAT. TY DOLLA $IGN Location Atlantic Recording 218 79 3 Nein

80 88 +8 MARC MARIS VS. RAMONE Monument of Love Attack Music 184 61 3 Ja

81 91 +10 DEE JAY RUFUS LOVE Jay Kay 184 81 3 Ja

82 55 -27 2THEMOONBEATS Yes Sir, I can boogie Electrola 184 55 3 Ja

83 89 +6 ORJAN NILSEN Ashore Kontor Records 184 83 6 Ja

84 52 -32 ROBIN SCHULZ & FAST BOY Million Good Reasons Warner Music 155 52 3 Nein

85 53 -32 TOPIC & DAECOLM Control Of Me Universal 155 48 3 Nein

86 17 -69 CHICANE FEAT. MOYA Wherever I Go Kontor 155 08 3 Nein

87 58 -29 CAMISRA & JAMES HYPE Let Me Show You Kontor Records 155 12 3 Nein

88 100 +12 DEE JAY RUFUS I Like Chopin Xenia Records 155 88 6 Ja

89 73 -16 TOPIC, FIREBOY DML, NICO SANTOS Body Virgin Records 155 64 3 Nein

90 70 -20 SCHILLER & JULIA SANINA Euphoria: My Silence Sony 155 15 3 Nein

91 78 -13 YOUNOTUS & LAVINIA Canyons Universal 155 78 3 Nein

92 18 -74 GLOCKENBACH & TOM WALKER Home Universal Music 155 04 3 Nein

93 84 -9 DAVID GUETTA, ALPHAVILLE & AVA MAX Forever young Parlophone 155 52 3 Nein

94 64 -30 NORA EN PURE Train of Thoughts Kontor Records 154 64 6 Ja

95 25 -70 TWOCOLORS, SAFRI DUO & CHRIS DE SARANDYHead Above Water Universal 124 25 3 Nein

96 96 0 T NOIZE Say The Word Kontor Records 123 96 6 Ja

97 98 +1 KYANU Show Me Love Kontor Records 122 93 3 Ja

98 99 +1 KYANU Funky Beatz Kontor Records 122 94 3 Ja

99 62 -37 MOUSSE T All I Want Is The Bass Peppermint Jam Records 93 62 6 Nein

100 23 -77 TIëSTO Lethal Industry (Rose Ringed Remix) Musical Freedom LLC 93 23 3 Nein
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